Preston Wheelers Open 25 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations on
Sunday 29 June 2024 at 08:00hrs

Course L2533 Timekeeper: Richard Taylor
Assist T/keeper: Mike Smith
First Rider — 08:01hrs

Event Secretary

Gethin Butler

29 Grafton Street

Preston

PR1 8JH

Tel: 01772 258740

Mob: 07512 581943

Email Gillandgeth@tiscali.co.uk

Event Headquarters

Preesall and Knott End Youth and Community Centre, Sandy Lane, Preesall, FY6 OER. This is on
the right as you head towards Knott End on the B5270.

The car park has about 35 spaces so please park considerately. Event HQ should be open from
07:00 hrs and will have the signing on sheets and numbers

Please return your number to the HQ after the event where refreshments will be available. Don’t
forget to SIGN OUT!

Please also note a copy of the Risk Assessment for the course will be available to read at
the HQ

PRIZE LIST
1St Fastest £30 1St Lady £30
2nd  Fastest £25 2" Lady £25

3d  Fastest £20

1St v40 £15, 15' V50 £15, 1°' V60, V70 or Junior £15
Fastest team of 3 riders £10 each

One rider one prize (highest value), except team prize

Course Details L2534

Start at Preesall on the B5270 at south east side of junction with Sparrowhawk drive. Proceed
south east on B5270 for 0.9m to junction with A588. Turn left onto A588 (Care, give way) and
proceed north east through Stakepool, Cockerham and Condor Green to roundabout, junction
with Caspian way (13m). Encricle roundabout and retrace along A588 via Condor Green,
Cockerham and Stakepool to finish at road sign approx’ 70 yards before left hand bend and right
turn for Preesall (B5270) (25m)


mailto:Gillandgeth@tiscali.co.uk

The following Local Regulations have been approved by the National Committee in
accordance with Regulation 38. Any breaches may lead to disciplinary action being taken.

CTT Requlation 14: Competitors Machine - FRONT WHITE LIGHT & REAR RED LIGHT

NO COMPETITOR shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such
competitor has affixed to the front of their machine A WORKING FRONT WHITE LIGHT, either
flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users. A
WORKING REAR RED LIGHT must be affixed to the rear of the machine, that is illuminated and in
a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

CTT Requlation 17: Signing-on Sheet and Signing-out Sheet:

(a) The Competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety
instructions for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their
number.

(b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the events HQ either during the event or
within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their
number and (ii) sign the official Signing-out Sheet.

Local Reg 5: For the duration of the event, competitors must not ride past the timekeepers except
when actually competing.

Local Reg 6: Any competitor making a U turn in the vicinity of the Start or Finish area will be
disqualified from the event.

Local Reg 10: Warming up on the course is not permitted during the duration of the event.

Local Reg 15: Riders must keep to the left hand side of the road except when overtaking. Failure to
comply with the above may lead to disqualification.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE
Riders must give their number at the finish and elsewhere on the course if requested.

Riders must NOT STAND in the road at the start or the finish. (This constitutes obstruction and is a
breach of Regulations).

Riders must NOT ride with their heads down.

HELMETS: ALL COMPETITORS MUST wear a HELMET of HARD/SOFT SHELL construction
that conforms to a recognised standard. (See Regulation 15)

Have a good ride - Please — Please - Please take care.
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Name

Richard
Janice
Graeme
Peter
Matt
Paul
Mick
Sue
Christopher
Matt
Neil
Bryn
Scott
William
Mark
Deborah
Benjamin
Nick
Paul
Andrew
Peter
Andy
Chris
Theresa
David
Paul

Tom

Maughan
Davies
Poole
Rowe

Stell
Taylor
Braithwaite
Cheetham
Thomas
Morris
Cooper
Lawrence
Taylor
Armstrong
Parsons
Moss
Horrobin
Higginson
Stupples
Whiteside
Greenwood
Horner
Rainford
Taylor
Thompson
Shallicker

Rigby

Club

VTTA North Lancs and Lakes
Group

North Lancashire Road Club

Tri Preston

Kent Valley RC

Springfield Financial Racing Team
North Lancashire Road Club
Springfield Financial Racing Team
North Lancashire Road Club
Blackburn & District CTC

Wigan Whs CC

Liverpool Century RC

Tactic Sport UK Race Team
Springfield Financial Racing Team
Velo Club Cumbria

Team ASL-Bolton

Springfield Financial Racing Team
360 cycling

Cleveleys Road Club

Wigan Whs CC

Springfield Financial Racing Team
Clayton Velo

Springfield Financial Racing Team
Chorley Cycling Club

Springfield Financial Racing Team
Rock to Roll CC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT -

Fitted and Tailored Car Covers
Croston Velo

Cat

Va0
WV50
Va0
V50
V40
V50
V50
WV60
V50

V50
JUN
V60
V70
V50
WV50

V40
V50
V50
V70
V60
V50
WV60
V40
V50

Start

08:01:00
08:02:00
08:03:00
08:04:00
08:05:00
08:06:00
08:07:00
08:08:00
08:09:00
08:10:00
08:11:00
08:12:00
08:13:00
08:14:00
08:15:00
08:16:00
08:17:00
08:18:00
08:19:00
08:20:00
08:21:00
08:22:00
08:23:00
08:24:00
08:25:00
08:26:00

08:27:00



