Preston Wheelers Open 25 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations on Sunday 2nd June 2024 at 08:00hrs

Course L2533 Timekeeper: Richard Taylor Assist T/keeper: Mike Smith First Rider – **08:01hrs**

Event Secretary
Gethin Butler
29 Grafton Street
Preston
PR1 8JH

Tel: 01772 258740 Mob: 07512 581943

Email Gillandgeth@tiscali.co.uk

Event Headquarters

Preesall and Knott End Youth and Community Centre, Sandy Lane, Preesall, FY6 0ER. This is on the right as you head towards Knott End on the B5270.

The car park has about 35 spaces so please park considerately. Event HQ should be open from 07:00 hrs and will have the signing on sheets and numbers

Please return your number to the HQ after the event where refreshments will be available. Don't forget to **SIGN OUT**!

Please also note a copy of the Risk Assessment for the course will be available to read at the HQ

PRIZE LIST

1St Fastest £30 1St Lady £30

2nd Fastest £25 2nd Lady £25

3rd Fastest £20

1st V40 £15, 1st V50 £15, 1st V60, V70 or Junior £15

Fastest team of 3 riders £10 each

One rider one prize (highest value), except team prize

Course Details L2534

Start at Preesall on the B5270 at south east side of junction with Sparrowhawk drive. Proceed south east on B5270 for 0.9m to junction with A588. Turn left onto A588 (Care, give way) and proceed north east through Stakepool, Cockerham and Condor Green to roundabout, junction with Caspian way (13m). Encricle roundabout and retrace along A588 via Condor Green, Cockerham and Stakepool to finish at road sign approx' 70 yards before left hand bend and right turn for Preesall (B5270) (25m)

The following Local Regulations have been approved by the National Committee in accordance with Regulation 38. Any breaches may lead to disciplinary action being taken.

CTT Regulation 14: Competitors Machine - FRONT WHITE LIGHT & REAR RED LIGHT NO COMPETITOR shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor has affixed to the front of their machine A WORKING FRONT WHITE LIGHT, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users. A WORKING REAR RED LIGHT must be affixed to the rear of the machine, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

CTT Regulation 17: Signing-on Sheet and Signing-out Sheet:

- (a) The Competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions for the event and sign the official Signing-on Sheet when collecting their number.
- (b) In Type A events a competitor must return to the events HQ either during the event or within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their number and (ii) sign the official Signing-out Sheet.

Local Reg 5: For the duration of the event, competitors must not ride past the timekeepers except when actually competing.

Local Reg 6: Any competitor making a U turn in the vicinity of the Start or Finish area will be disqualified from the event.

Local Reg 10: Warming up on the course is not permitted during the duration of the event.

Local Reg 15: Riders must keep to the left hand side of the road except when overtaking. Failure to comply with the above may lead to disqualification.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE

Riders must give their number at the finish and elsewhere on the course if requested.

Riders must NOT STAND in the road at the start or the finish. (This constitutes obstruction and is a breach of Regulations).

Riders must NOT ride with their heads down.

HELMETS: ALL COMPETITORS MUST wear a HELMET of HARD/SOFT SHELL construction that conforms to a recognised standard. (See Regulation 15)

Have a good ride - Please - Please - Please take care.

					6
No	Name		Club VTTA North Lancs and Lakes	Cat	Start
1	Richard	Maughan	Group	V40	08:01:00
2	Janice	Davies	North Lancashire Road Club	WV50	08:02:00
3	Graeme	Poole	Tri Preston	V40	08:03:00
4	Peter	Rowe	Kent Valley RC	V50	08:04:00
5	Matt	Stell	Springfield Financial Racing Team	V40	08:05:00
6	Paul	Taylor	North Lancashire Road Club	V50	08:06:00
7	Mick	, Braithwaite	Springfield Financial Racing Team	V50	08:07:00
8	Sue	Cheetham	North Lancashire Road Club	WV60	08:08:00
9	Christopher	Thomas	Blackburn & District CTC	V50	08:09:00
10	Matt	Morris	Wigan Whs CC	S	08:10:00
11	Neil	Cooper	Liverpool Century RC	V50	08:11:00
12	Bryn	Lawrence	Tactic Sport UK Race Team	JUN	08:12:00
13	Scott	Taylor	Springfield Financial Racing Team	V60	08:13:00
14	William	Armstrong	Velo Club Cumbria	V70	08:14:00
15	Mark	Parsons	Team ASL-Bolton	V50	08:15:00
16	Deborah	Moss	Springfield Financial Racing Team	WV50	08:16:00
17	Benjamin	Horrobin	360 cycling	S	08:17:00
18	Nick	Higginson	Cleveleys Road Club	V40	08:18:00
19	Paul	Stupples	Wigan Whs CC	V50	08:19:00
20	Andrew	Whiteside	Springfield Financial Racing Team	V50	08:20:00
21	Peter	Greenwood	Clayton Velo	V70	08:21:00
22	Andy	Horner	Springfield Financial Racing Team	V60	08:22:00
23	Chris	Rainford	Chorley Cycling Club	V50	08:23:00
24	Theresa	Taylor	Springfield Financial Racing Team	WV60	08:24:00
25	David	Thompson	Rock to Roll CC	V40	08:25:00
26	Paul	Shallicker	Coveryourcar.co.uk RT -	V50	08:26:00
			Fitted and Tailored Car Covers		
27	Tom	Rigby	Croston Velo	S	08:27:00